

**Number:** PROJECT NO. 58-22-02  
**Description:** TOLL PLAZA 64  
EXPANSION  
MILEPOST 64.9  
WOOD COUNTY, OHIO

**Deadline:** MARCH 7, 2022@ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$4,100,000.00)

<b>Bids</b>	
<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
Mosser Construction	\$3,755,602.50

**MOSSER CONSTRUCTION****MISCELLANEOUS CONTINGENCY - TP 64 (Ref. Nos. 1-28)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	200.00	Sq. Yd.	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
2	203	Excavation	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$12.00	\$600.00
3	203	Granular Material, Type C, As Per Plan	50.00	Cu. Yd.	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
4	204	Excavation of Subgrade	300.00	Cu. Yd.	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
5	204	Granular Material, Type E	200.00	Cu. Yd.	\$52.00	\$10,400.00
6	204	Geotextile Fabric	100.00	Sq. Yd.	\$1.70	\$170.00
7	207	Sediment Basins and Dams	5.00	Cu. Yd.	\$74.00	\$370.00
8	209	Ditch Clean Out, As Per Plan	1,320.00	Lin. Ft.	\$7.60	\$10,032.00
9	SP 304	Aggregate Base	75.00	Cu. Yd.	\$50.50	\$3,787.50
10	451	10" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	200.00	Sq. Yd.	\$144.00	\$28,800.00
11	SP 451	Compacted Subgrade	25.00	Cu. Yd.	\$19.00	\$475.00
12	SP 451	Full Depth Pavement Repair (Concrete)	50.00	Sq. Yd.	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
13	SP 451	Expansion Joints	50.00	Lin. Ft.	\$4.50	\$225.00
15	601	Riprap, As Per Plan	2,550.00	Sq. Yd.	\$25.50	\$65,025.00
16	601	Tied Concrete Block Mat., Type 1	5.00	Sq. Yd.	\$130.00	\$650.00
17	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	15.00	Cu. Yd.	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
18	SP 605	Aggregate Drains	50.00	Ft.	\$8.00	\$400.00
19	SP 605	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains	50.00	Ft.	\$16.50	\$825.00
20	SP 607A	Remove and Reuse Existing Fence	150.00	Ft.	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
21	611	6" Conduit, Type F	50.00	Ft.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
22	611	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	4.00	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
23	642	Edge Line, White	0.25	Mile	\$4,500.00	\$1,125.00
24	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	100.00	Cu. Yd.	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
25	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 2	4,500.00	Sq. Yd.	\$0.90	\$4,050.00
26	670	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat, Type A	465.00	Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$930.00
27	690	Composite Filter Sock for Perimeter Control	150.00	FT	\$4.50	\$675.00
28	690	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	450.00	FT	\$2.20	\$990.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$164,954.50</b>

**GENERAL TRADES/SITWORK - TP 64 (Ref. Nos. 14, 29-36)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
14	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing, As Per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
29	IB ART. 6	Premium For Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
30	SP 113	SWP3 Management	1.00	Lump	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	SP 614	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	Lump	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
32	619	Field Office, As Per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	SP 623	Construction Layout Survey	1.00	Lump	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
34	624	Mobilization	1.00	Lump	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
35	SP 680	Site Work/ General Trades/ Roadway	1.00	Lump	\$2,950,000.00	\$2,950,000.00
36	832	Stormwater Pollution Protection Plan	1.00	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$3,342,200.00

#### HVAC/ MECHANICAL TRADES - TP 64 (Ref No. 37)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
37	SP680	HVAC/Mechanical	1.00	Lump	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$75,000.00

#### ELECTRICAL TRADES - TP 64 (Ref. No. 38)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
38	SP680	Electrical/Telecommunications	1.00	Lump	\$159,986.00	\$159,986.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$159,986.00

#### TOLL COLLECTION SYSTEM WORK - TP 64 (Ref. No. 39)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
39	SP 680	Toll Collection System Work	1.00	Lump	\$13,462.00	\$13,462.00

**Total:** \$13,462.00

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 39)**

**\$3,755,602.50**